

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3369/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2012 in CRLP No.1604/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PARANJAPE SHEMES BANGALORE AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OBEDULLA KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file additional documents,PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Shaha, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the application for stay. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile all proceedings in case CC No.470/2007 (arising out of PCR 17 of 2007) pending before the Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Bangalore Rural District shall be kept in abeyance.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master