

j
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3369/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2012 in CRLP No.1604/2007, of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PARANJAPE SHEMES BANGALORE AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OBEDULLA KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents
and permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Respondent-In-Person. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made by the respondent, who is
appearing in person, the hearing of the matter is adjourned to
8th July, 2013. The respondent be informed of this Order, by
the Registry.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar