

®

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3369/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2012 in CRLP No.1604/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PARANJAPE SHEMES BANGALORE AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OBEDULLA KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, vacating stay, permission to file additional documents, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for three weeks for filing Rejoinder Affidavit, adjourned to 12th of August, 2013.

Rejoinder shall be filed by the petitioner within three weeks and a copy thereof shall be forwarded to the respondent-in-person by Registered post with A.D.

The Registry is directed to give the intimation of this order to the respondent-in-person.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|