

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1555/2013

M/S PARANJAPE SHEMES BANGALORE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OBEDULLA KHAN

Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-Person matter

IA No. 10568/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 13167/2013 - VACATING STAY

Date : 22-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s)  
prays for some time to make alternative arrangement.

As prayed, list the matter on 21.08.2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR