

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1555/2013

M/S PARANJAPE SHEMES BANGALORE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OBEDULLA KHAN

Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-Person matter

IA No. 10568/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 13167/2013 - VACATING STAY

Date : 21-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parantap Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants  
submits that a fresh Vakalatnama is being filed on  
behalf of the appellants.

List the matter next week.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR